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1987 Senate Bill 299

Date of enactment: July 13, 1987
Date of publication: July 14, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 26

AN ACT to direct expenditure of $29,091.70 from moneys appropriated to the department of health and social
services for payment of a claim against the state made by Marvin and Carol Wagner.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is dir-
ected to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.435 (4) (cf) of the statutes, as affected by the
acts of 1985 and 1987, $29,091.70 in payment of a
claim against the state made by Marvin and Carol
Wagner, Wautoma, Wisconsin, to compensate them

for unreimbursed property damage, cleanup costs and
barnyard replacement costs and loss of income
incurred as a result of a fire on the farm on June 2,
1984, which was allegedly set by a foster child placed
with them by Waushara county. Acceptance of this
payment releases this state and its officers and
employes from any further liability resulting from this
incident.




